Descriptions
1
Surface Mount, Wire Wound Resistor
BRW series
A wire wound resistor is a resistor where a wire with a high
resistivity is wrapped around an insulating core to provide the
resistance. The resistors are commonly designed as axial package
or cylinder without leads, which are not suitable for SMT.

BRW3875 Series
Boarden Electronics Ltd. Revision 2.1, 2018/3/6
Part Numbering System
B   RW   3875  J   S   100
Resistance:
1R0-- 1Ω
100-- 10Ω
101-- 100Ω
Power:
Blank-- 0.5W
S-- 1W
SS-- 2W
Size: 3.8x7.5mm
SMD Wire Wound Resistor
Boarden
Tolerance:
F--1%
G--2%
J-- 5%
2
Electrical Characteristics
Parameter Condition Value Unit
Nominal Power Rating 40°C 0.5~2 W
Resistance Range  0.1 ~ 300 Ω
Tolerances  1(F), 5(J) ± %
Fusing Characteristic 6*ඥܲ/ܴ ≤60 s
Surge Capacity 1.2/50 & 8/20μs 10Hits 700 V
Temperature Coefficient  ≤350 ± PPM/°C
Max. Rated Operating Temperature  125 °C
Temperature Range  -55 ~ 150 °C
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage  1000 VRMS
Max. Working Voltage  ඥ 7ܲ0  ∗ ܴ VRMS
Product Dimensions (mm)
7.5 Max.
3.5 ±0.051.3 ±0.1 1.2 ±0.05
3.8 ±0.05
3.
05
 ±
0.
05
3.
00
 ±
0.
05
0.45 ±0.05
3.52.0
3.8
Recommended solder Pads
Soldering Parameters
Profile Feature
Average Ramp-up Rate (TsMAX to Tp)
Average Ramp-down Rate (Tp to TL)
Preheat
• Temperature Min (TsMIN)
• Temperature Max (TsMAX)
• Time (ts Preheat)
Time maintained above:
• Temperature (TL)
• Time (tL)
Peak/Classification Temperature
• Temperature (Tp)
Time within 5°C of actual Peak
Time (tp)
Time 25°C to peak Temperature
Lead-Free Assembly
3°C/second max.
6°C/second max.
150°C
200°C
60-180 seconds
217°C